Updated 4/25/2024

Spring 2024 Recital/Music 21 Schedule
Livestream: There are 3 different livestream links – one for performances in Sheslow, one for the Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center, and one for the Fine Art Center (Performing Arts Hall, Coleman Studio Theatre)
Sheslow Auditorium livestream link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCo8_AZmzNmx9PNASlT6HbDA
Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center livestream link:  https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbbEnAg98KyzQYb-JzZvcVA
Fine Arts Center (Performing Arts Hall or the Coleman Studio Theatre) link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_24NMBkqeEmzKzeXMWE0tw/  

Friday, February 2 | Audition Day Recital: 2:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, February 2 | Drake University Honors Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, February 3 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Groundbreaking Innovation, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, February 4 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Groundbreaking Innovation, 2:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, February 4 | Faculty Recital: Leslie Marrs, flute, 5:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, February 6 | Civic Music Association Presents: Hélène Grimaud, part of the Lauridsen Great Pianist Series, 7:30 p.m., Hoyt Sherman Place. Tickets available at https://civicmusic.org/concerts-23-24/. 
Friday, February 9 | Audition Day Recital: 2:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, February 9 | Junior Recital: Alec Gabel, oboe, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, February 11 | Des Moines Community Orchestra: Carl Johnson, conductor, 2:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, February 11 | Masterclass: Cobus du Toit, flute, 2:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, February 11 | Guest Artist: Cobus du Toit, flute, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, February 14 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra Presents: Jazz for Lovers and Friends, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, February 17 | Drake Opera Theater Presents: Die Fledermaus, Isaiah Feken, music director, 
7:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall. Tickets can be purchased online at https://www.tix.com/ticket-sales/drakefinearts/6865. 
Sunday, February 18 | Drake Opera Theater Presents: Die Fledermaus, Isaiah Feken, music director, 
2:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall. Tickets can be purchased online at https://www.tix.com/ticket-sales/drakefinearts/6865. 
Friday, February 23 | Case Study Workshop: Upper Extremities, presented by Nicole Kauppila, 
12:00 -12:50 p.m.  FAC 204
Friday, February 23, Saturday, February 24 | Des Moines Symphony:  Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix, 7:30pm, Des Moines Civic Center
Saturday, February 24 | Senior Recital: Nick Bindel, trumpet, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, February 26 | Guest Artist Master Class:  Joshua Norton, Jazz Trumpet Master Class, 7:30pm, Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, March 1 | Civic Music Association Presents: The Blind Boys of Alabama, 7:30 p.m., Hoyt Sherman Place. Tickets available at https://civicmusic.org/concerts-23-24/. 
Saturday, March 2 | Senior Recital: Daniel Bowers, baritone, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, March 3 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, conductor, 3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, March 5 | Drake University Symphonic Band: Vince Kenney, conductor, 7:30 p.m. Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, March 9 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Gershwin, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, March 10 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Gershwin, 2:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Wednesday, March 20 | 16 Pianos in Surround Sound by composer Nathan Felix. Immersive Classical Music Soundscape featuring Drake piano students and faculty. This immersive performance will occur in and around the Anderson Gallery starting at 7:30pm.
Thursday, March 21 | Senior Recital: Delaney Schnathorst, soprano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, March 21 | 16 Pianos in Surround Sound by composer Nathan Felix. Immersive Classical Music Soundscape featuring Drake piano students and faculty. This immersive performance will occur in and around the Anderson Gallery starting at 7:30pm.
Saturday, March 23 | Senior Recital: Sandy Paz-Garcia, soprano, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, March 23 | Freeman-Miller Studio Cabaret: 4:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, March 24 | Drake University Wind Symphony: Robert Meunier, conductor, 1:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, March 25 | Guest Recital: New Third Stream Quartet, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, March 28 | Junior Recital: Adam Phillips, bass/baritone, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, March 28 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra Presents: Trumpet Love featuring Vern Sielert, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday Friday Saturday, March 28-30 7:30pm, Sunday March 31 2:00pm | Musical Theater (no SAI rep; submit programs and/or tickets!): 42nd Street, Performing Arts Hall
Friday, March 29 | Musicians Wellness: Posture and Exercises for Correction, 12:00 p.m., FAC 204
Friday, March 29 | Masterclass: Suyeon Ko, flute, 5:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, March 29 | Guest Recital: Suyeon Ko, flute, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, April 1 | Junior Recital: Cadence Lowery-Hart, soprano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, April 2 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, conductor, 7:00 p.m., Plymouth Church, 4126 Ingersoll Ave.
Wednesday, April 3 | Masterclass: Mark Babbitt, trombone, 5:30 p.m., FAC 204
Wednesday, April 3 | Guest Recital: Mark Babbitt, trombone, 7:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Sunday, April 7 | Senior Recital: Marti Steinblums, viola, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, April 7 | Masterclass: Lori Sims, Professor of Piano, Western Michigan University, 4:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, April 8 | Guest Recital: Lori Sims, Professor of Piano, Western Michigan University; 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Wednesday, April 10 | Masterclass: Michael Markowski, composer, 3:00 p.m., FAC 255
Thursday, April 11 | Senior Recital: Delaney Downs, mezzo-soprano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, April 12 | Junior Recital: Lanie Anthan, mezzo-soprano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 13 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Symphonic Dance, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, April 14 | Des Moines Symphony: Discover Symphonic Dance, 2:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, April 14 | Senior Recital: Julia Baker, soprano, 4:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center 
Sunday, April 14 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble One: Andrew Classen, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, April 15 | Senior Recital: Axel Gallegos, cello, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, April 16 | Flute Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, April 19 | Musicians Wellness: “Vagus nerve, stress and anxiety”, 12:00 p.m., FAC 204
Friday, April 19 | Senior Recital: Phineas Pope, piano, 5:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center 
Friday, April 19 | Opera Scenes Concert: 7:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Friday, April 19 | Junior Recital: Ruby Hummel, clarinet, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 20 | Senior Recital: Jordan Crespo, horn, 5:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 20 | Senior Recital: Brynn Kelly, voice, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, April 21 | Becker Studio Recital: 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, April 21 | Senior Recital: Mimi Beringer, tuba / bass guitar, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, April 22 | Chamber Music Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, April 23 | Junior Recital: Katie Gutierrez, cello, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, April 24 | Masterclass: Craig Irvin, baritone, 4:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
*****************************************************************************************************
Thursday, April 25 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra Presents: Rhapsody in Blue – 100 Years, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, April 28 | Drake University Wind Symphony: Robert Meunier, conductor, 5:00 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Monday, April 29 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble Two: Colin Young, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Wednesday, May 1 | Low Brass Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, May 2 | Underrepresented Composers Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, May 3 | Musicians Wellness: “Breathing, diaphragm and nervous system”, 12:00 p.m., FAC 204
Friday, May 3 | Joint Recital: Tristyn Oberender & Nolan Larsen, tuba / euphonium, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, May 3 | Drake Vocal Jazz: Ann Cravero, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, May 4 | Feken Studio Recital: 2:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, May 4 | Senior Recital: Zac Curtis, baritone / piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, May 5 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, conductor, 3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, May 5 | Senior Recital: Mackenzie Flatt, percussion, 5:00 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Monday, May 6 | Woodwind Chamber Music Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, May 7 | Drake University Symphonic Band: Vince Kenney, conductor, 7:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Tuesday, May 7 | Cello Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Wednesday, May 8 | New Music Concert: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, May 9 | Drake Symphony Orchestra: Héctor Agüero, conductor, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, May 11 | Feken Studio Recital: 2:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, May 11 | Des Moines Symphony: (Re)Discover the Ode to Joy, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, May 12 | Des Moines Symphony: (Re)Discover the Ode to Joy, 2:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
